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ACADEMIC CALENDAR - 2024-25

DATE & DAY

EVENTS / HOLIDAYS

1/06/24 — Saturday

ADMISSION COUNSELLING

17/06/24 — Monday

BAKRI-ID (ID-UI-ADHA)  [HOLIDAY]

18/06/24 — Tuesday

e NEW ACADEMIC SESSION STARTS [l term 18/06/24 to 16/11/24]

e FINISHING SCHOOL (18t June TO 8t July) (Placement Cell)

18 & 20/06/24 —
Tuesday - Thursday

YOGA TRAINING WORKSHOP (Sports Club)

21/06/24 - Friday

INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY (Sports Club)

22/06/24 - Saturday

HEALTH AWARENESS PROGARAMME FOR WOMEN IN COLLABORATION
WITH INNER WHEEL CLUB ANAND

29/07/24 - Saturday

TREE PLANTATION (NSS & Eco Club)

1to 6/07/24 -
Monday to Saturday

F.Y. STUDENTS INDUCTION PROGRAMME

3/07/24- Wednesday

INTERNATIONAL PLASTIC BAG FREE DAY (Eco Club)

8/07/24 Monday

LIBRARY MEETING WITH THE PRINCIPAL

8 & 9/07/24 - Monday &
Tuesday

DIY 15t PHASE TRAINING FOR STUDENTS UNDER INNOVATION CLUB

11/07/24—- Thursday

e WORLD POPULATION DAY - Poster Competition (NSS)
o AWARENESS PROGRAM ON THALASSEMIA

12/07/24 Friday

TEXTILES & CLOTHING DEPARTMENT MEETING WITH THE PRINCIPAL

13/07/24 — Saturday

EXPERT TALK — (Innovation Club)




15/07/24- Monday

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF MEETING WITH THE PRINCIPAL

16/07/24—- Tuesday

LEADERSHIP TRAINING PROGRAMME (T.Y. STUDENTS)
(IQAC & Placement Cell)

17/07/24- Wednesday

MUHARRAM (ASHOORA) [HOLIDAY]

19/07/24- Friday

e SCREENING OF THALASSEMIA (NSS)
e FOODS & NUTRITION DEPARTMENT MEETING WITH THE PRINCIPAL

20/07/24 — Saturday

SPORTS/NCC/ NSS — STUDENT INDUCTION PROGRAMME

22/07/24 — Monday

e ROAD SAFETY AND TRAFFIC RULES AWARENESS PROGRAMME (NSS)
e DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY RESOURCE MANAGEMENT MEETING WITH
THE PRINCIPAL

25/07/24— Thursday

INTER CLASS COMPETITION ‘AS&  gaFdT’ (Literary Club)

26/07/24- Friday

e KARGIL VIJAY DIVAS CELEBRATION (NCC & NSS)
e BASIC SCIENCE DEPARTMENT MEETING WITH THE PRINCIPAL

27/07/24- Saturday

WORLD NATURE CONSERVATION DAY (Eco Club)

29/07/24 Monday

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT & FAMILY STUDIES MEETING
WITH THE PRINCIPAL

01to 07/08/24
Thursday to Tuesday

WORLD BREASTFEEDING WEEK (FN Dept.)

02/08/24 Friday

SPORTS MEETING WITH THE PRINCIPAL

06/08/24 Tuesday

MEETING WITH THE PRINCIPAL & IQAC

07/08/24 - Thursday

NATIONAL HANDLOOM DAY (TC Dept.)

09/08/24 - Friday

BLOOD DONATION CAMP (NSS)

10/08/24 — Saturday

GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE MEETING

12/08/24—- Monday

RAKHI MAKING COMPETITION (Art Club)

14/08/24 — Wednesday

PATRIOTIC SONG COMPETITION (Fine Arts Club)

15/08/24 — Thursday

INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION / (PARSI NEW YEAR — PATETI)
(NCC/ VP/ Sports))

16/08/24 - Friday

e ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE MEETING
e MOTIVATIONAL MOVIE SHOW - SAM BAHADUR (VP)




19/08/24 — Monday

RAKSHA BANDHAN [HOLIDAY]

22/08/24 — Thursday

RANGOLI COMPETITON (Art Club)

26/08/24— Monday

JANMASHTAMI [HOLIDAY]

27 To 31/08/24 Tuesday -
Saturday

PRE — YOUTH FESTIVAL- IN HOUSE (VP & All Clubs))

29/08/24 - Friday

NATIONAL SPORTS DAY CELEBRATION (Sports Club)

01/09/24- Sunday

TI'V@TI'WHE- (15t TO 30t September) (FN Dept.)

03/09/24- Tuesday

THALASSEMIA AWARENESS & SCREENING (NSS)

05/09/24 — Thursday

frares feaw 3caa (VP & Student Council)

06/09/24 - Friday

GANESH CHATURTHI CELEBRATION (Student Council & Art Club)

07/09/24- Saturday

GANESH CHATURTHI / SAMVANTSARI [HOLIDAY]

10/09/24 — Thursday

WORKSHOP FOR TEACHERS (IQACQ)

13/09/24 - Friday

AWARENESS PROGRAMME FOR PREVENTION OF WOMEN’S SEXUAL
HARASSEMENT (1C Cell)

14/09/24 - Saturday

EDUCATIONAL VISIT (ALL DEPARTMENTS)

16/09/24 — Monday

EID — E — MILAAD - UN — NABI [HOLIDAY]

18/09/24 — Wednesday

CAMPUS BEAUTIFICATION (A DRIVE BY NSS) (NSS)

19/09/24 to 26/09/24 Thursday

—Thursday

INTERNAL EXAMINATION

27/09/24 - Friday

WORLD TOURISM DAY CELEBRATION (FRM Dept.- Tourism Club)

02/10/24 — Wednesday

el S

[HOLIDAY]

04/10/24 - Friday

e INTERNAL MARKS SUBMISSION

05/10/24 - Saturday

PARENTS TEACHER MEETING (VP)

09/10/24 - Wednesday

e A TALKON AWARENESS ABOUT CYBER SECURITY (VP)
e CLEANLINESS DRIVE UNDER” SWACHCHTA HI SEVA” (NSS)

11/10/24 - Friday

RGICHT - AT 3cda

(VP & Student Council)

12/10/24- Saturday

ICE R

[HOLIDAY]




17/10/24 - Thursday

28/10/24 To 16/11/24

LAST TEACHING DAY (90 DAYS)

DIWALI VACATION

31/10/24 - Thursday

SARDAR PATEL JAYANTI! / DIWALI

02/11/24 - Saturday

VIKRAM SAMVANT NEW YEAR

18/11/24 - Monday

REOPENING OF THE COLLEGE

26/11/24 - Tuesday

NATIONAL CONSTITUTIONAL DAY (NCC & NSS)

02/12/24 — Monday

AIDS AWARENESS PROGRAMME (NSS & VP)

14/12/24 - Saturday

EXPERT TALK - INNOVATION CLUB (Innovation Club)

16 & 17/12/24
Monday-Tuesday

Il TERM [16/12/24 to 16/06/25]

PLACEMENT & CAREER COUNSELLING (Placement Cell)

18/12/24 - Wednesday

EXPERT TALK - SSIP (SSIP Club)

20 & 21/ 12/24 -
Friday to Saturday

OPEN HOUSE

24 to 30/12/24 -
Tuesday to Monday

CONSUMER WEEK CELEBRATION (24t TO 30t December)
(FRM Dept.— Consumer Club)

25/12/24 — Wednesday

CHRISTMAS [HOLIDAY]

30/12/24 to 04/01/25
Monday to Saturday

SHORT-TERM TRAINING PROGRAM FOR ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF
(IQAC)

30/12/24 to 04/01/25
Monday to Saturday

NSS ANNUAL CAMP (7 DAYS)

09 & 10/01/25 -
Thursday to Friday

‘U2l to’ A RESEARCH WORKSHOP

(Research Cell)

10/01/25 - Friday

BLOOD DONATION CAMP (NSS)

11/01/25 - Saturday

ANNUAL SPORTS DAY (Sports Club)

13/01/25 — Monday

INTER COLLEGIATE DEBATE COMPETITION & SWAMI VIVEKANAND
JAYANTI CELEBRATION (Literary Club)

17/01/25 - Friday

A TALK ON ‘GENDER DISCRIMINATION’ (VP)

18/01/25- Saturday

INTERNAL COMPLAINT CELL MEETING




20/01/25- Monday ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE MEETING

MOTIVATIONAL TALK FOR STUDENTS ON ‘HUMAN VALUES’
(HD Dept.)
NATIONAL TOURISM WEEK CELEBRATION (25t TO 30 January)
(FRM Dept.- Tourism Club)
27/01/25 - Monday TRAINING PROGRAMME UNDER INNOVATION CLUB

23/01/25 - Thursday

25 to 30/01/25 - Saturday

28/01/25 - Tuesday DAYS CELEBRATION (VP & Student Council)

11/02/25 - Wednesday INDUSTRIAL / EDUCATIONAL VISIT

12/02/25 - Wednesday WOMEN DEVELOPMENT CELL METING

17 to 25/02/25 - Friday INTERNAL EXAMINATION

28/02/25 - Wednesday COLLEGE ANNUAL DAY CELEBRATION

08/03/25 — Saturday s Afgar feaw (WD Cell)

10/03/25 - Monday INTERNAL MARKS SUBMISSION

15/03/25 - Saturday TI‘?RT 39T JIfOFR feaw (FRM Dept.— Consumer Club)

25/03/25 - Tuesday IfaH a¥ & sEr &1 ﬁaé' W(VP&Student Council)

29/04/25 to 16/06/25 SUMMER VACATION
Tuesday to Monday
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